
Marymount (Va.) (0-1, 0-0) -vs- Southern Virginia (1-1, 0-0)
2/11/2026 at Buena Vista, VA ()

 
 

 
 
Marymount (Va.) Goals: James Elko (4); Drew Bedard (2); James Doss (1); Ian Fructuoso (1); Matthew Kurczeski (1) 
Assists: Santino Rossitto (1); Chris Lasky (1); Braden Miller (1); Matthew Kurczeski (1); Brady Fitzgerald (1); Jacob Brooks (1) 
 
Southern Virginia Goals: Myles Nielson (6); Jackson Haley (3); Stetson Hogge (3); Clay Haacke (2); Gannon Liles (1); Davis Grant (1);
Garrett Zollinger (1); Kyle Boden (1) 
Assists: Stetson Hogge (5); Jackson Haley (1); Samuel Terreros (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Bennett Story 1st/11:39; Jace Lightfoot 1st/02:32; Preston Billings 2nd/00:01; Spencer Carfang 3rd/02:04; Spencer Carfang
4th/14:14; Isaac Finley 4th/08:28
Officials: Luke Ackerman

Date: 2/11/2026 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Marymount (Va.) 4 2 2 1 9
Southern Virginia 3 7 3 5 18

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Marymount (Va.) 9 8 10 10 37
Southern Virginia 8 14 15 15 52

Shots On Goal
Marymount (Va.) 7 2 7 4 20
Southern Virginia 6 11 10 10 37

Saves
Marymount (Va.) 3 4 7 5 19
Southern Virginia 3 0 5 3 11

Turnovers
Marymount (Va.) 8 10 12 7 37
Southern Virginia 5 5 10 7 27

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Marymount (Va.) 7-8 3-9 5-7 5-9 20-33
Southern Virginia 6-8 3-3 6-9 5-6 20-26

Ground Balls
Marymount (Va.) 10 12 12 10 44
Southern Virginia 10 11 19 12 52

Face Offs
Marymount (Va.) 7 6 5 5 23
Southern Virginia 1 4 0 2 7

Extra Man Opportunities
Marymount (Va.) 2 1 0 1 1-4
Southern Virginia 0 0 1 1 1-2



Marymount (Va.) 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Santino Rossitto 0 1 1 5 1 0 1 - -

4 Spencer Carfang 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 -
2-

01:00
7 Kanye Otto 0 0 0 1 3 2 3 - -
18 Ian Fructuoso 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 - -
19 Winston Horshaw 0 0 0 0 12 1 0 16-20 -
28 Isaac Armlin 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 - -
30 Jacob Brooks 0 1 1 3 7 2 1 - -
51 James Elko 4 0 4 7 1 5 1 - -
77 Drew Bedard 2 0 2 10 3 5 1 - -
88 Jack Gillespie 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 - -
2 Chris Lasky 0 1 1 0 1 1 3 - -
3 Matthew Mulkins 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
5 James Doss 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
8 Parker King 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 - -
16 Daniel Brown 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
21 Braden Miller 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 - -
22 Ben Cooper 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 7-10 -
24 Matthew Kurczeski 1 1 2 4 2 0 2 - -
25 Brady Fitzgerald 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Wyatt Labonte 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
55 Carson Mackay 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

Totals 9 6 15 37 44 37 18 23-30
2-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Jacob Brooks 60:00 18 19 L



Southern Virginia 18

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

1 Jace Lightfoot 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 -
1-

00:30
7 Scott DuPaix 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 - -
9 Bosten Schilleman 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2-15 -
16 Britton Tidwell 0 0 0 0 5 1 5 - -
17 Myles Nielson 6 0 6 10 7 2 1 - -
19 Caden Bloxham 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -

22 Isaac Finley 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 -
1-

00:30
27 Stetson Hogge 3 5 8 7 4 2 1 - -
39 Garrett Zollinger 1 0 1 7 3 1 1 - -
40 Fierce Miller 0 0 0 0 3 1 4 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -
2 Gannon Liles 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 - -
3 Clay Haacke 2 0 2 9 1 2 0 - -
4 Ben Sluga 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 - -

5 Bennett Story 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 5-15
1-

00:30
11 Alfredo Hurtado 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
15 Lincoln Timothy 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
18 Jackson Haley 3 1 4 4 2 0 1 - -
24 Porter Alleman 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 - -
25 Ryan Pritchett 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
29 Davis Grant 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
33 Samuel Terreros 0 1 1 6 1 1 0 - -
35 Max Taylor 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -

36 Preston Billings 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
42 Kyle Boden 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 - -
44 Jc Winterton 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 - -
47 Daniel Goold 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 18 7 25 52 52 27 20 7-30
4-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Jace Lightfoot 47:03 8 6 W
47 Daniel Goold 12:57 1 5



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By
MARYMOU

N SOUTHERN
1st 11:57 James Elko Chris Lasky 1 0
1st 11:39 Drew Bedard (UP) Brady Fitzgerald 2 0
1st 09:28 James Elko Santino Rossitto 3 0
1st 09:12 Garrett Zollinger Jackson Haley 3 1
1st 05:16 James Elko Jacob Brooks 4 1
1st 04:53 Jackson Haley Stetson Hogge 4 2
1st 00:07 Stetson Hogge Unassisted 4 3
2nd 14:09 James Elko Matthew Kurczeski 5 3
2nd 13:35 James Doss Braden Miller 6 3
2nd 10:59 Myles Nielson Unassisted 6 4
2nd 08:35 Stetson Hogge Unassisted 6 5
2nd 08:19 Myles Nielson Unassisted 6 6
2nd 07:57 Myles Nielson Unassisted 6 7
2nd 05:37 Davis Grant Stetson Hogge 6 8
2nd 03:59 Jackson Haley Samuel Terreros 6 9
2nd 01:49 Myles Nielson Unassisted 6 10
3rd 11:31 Myles Nielson Unassisted 6 11
3rd 10:18 Matthew Kurczeski Unassisted 7 11
3rd 09:09 Jackson Haley Stetson Hogge 7 12
3rd 08:41 Drew Bedard Unassisted 8 12
3rd 04:24 Kyle Boden Unassisted 8 13
4th 13:30 Clay Haacke (UP) Unassisted 8 14
4th 10:24 Clay Haacke Stetson Hogge 8 15
4th 08:32 Gannon Liles Stetson Hogge 8 16
4th 05:39 Myles Nielson Unassisted 8 17
4th 04:21 Ian Fructuoso Unassisted 9 17
4th 03:10 Stetson Hogge Unassisted 9 18

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 11:39 SOUTHERN Bennett Story 00:30 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
1st 02:32 SOUTHERN Jace Lightfoot 00:30 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 00:01 SOUTHERN Preston Billings 00:30 DELAY OF GAME

3rd 02:04
MARYMOU
N Spencer Carfang 00:30 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS

4th 14:14
MARYMOU
N Spencer Carfang 00:30 CROSS-CHECK

4th 08:28 SOUTHERN Isaac Finley 00:30 CROSS-CHECK



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 MARYMOUN Jacob Brooks at goalie for MARYMOUN.
15:00 SOUTHERN Jace Lightfoot at goalie for SOUTHERN.

15:00 MARYMOUN
Faceoff Winston Horshaw vs Bosten Schilleman won by MARYMOUN, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN
Winston Horshaw.

-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN James Elko.
14:11 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Scott DuPaix.
13:51 MARYMOUN Clear attempt by MARYMOUN good.
13:04 MARYMOUN Shot by MARYMOUN Daniel Brown, SAVE Jace Lightfoot
12:55 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Bosten Schilleman.
12:43 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Isaac Finley (caused by Ian Fructuoso).
12:02 MARYMOUN Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Isaac Armlin.
12:00 MARYMOUN Clear attempt by MARYMOUN good.
11:57 MARYMOUN GOAL by MARYMOUN James Elko (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Chris Lasky.

Marymount (Va.) 1, Southern Virginia 0

11:57 MARYMOUN
Faceoff Winston Horshaw vs Bennett Story won by MARYMOUN, [11:57] Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Isaac
Armlin.

11:39 SOUTHERN Penalty on SOUTHERN Bennett Story (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
11:39 MARYMOUN GOAL by MARYMOUN Drew Bedard (MAN-UP), Assist by Brady Fitzgerald.

Marymount (Va.) 2, Southern Virginia 0

-- MARYMOUN
Faceoff Winston Horshaw vs Bosten Schilleman won by MARYMOUN, [] Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Winston
Horshaw.

09:28 MARYMOUN GOAL by MARYMOUN James Elko, Assist by Santino Rossitto.
Marymount (Va.) 3, Southern Virginia 0

09:26 MARYMOUN Faceoff Winston Horshaw vs Bennett Story won by MARYMOUN (on faceoff violation).
09:12 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Garrett Zollinger, Assist by Jackson Haley.

Marymount (Va.) 3, Southern Virginia 1

08:51 SOUTHERN
Faceoff Winston Horshaw vs Bosten Schilleman won by SOUTHERN, [08:51] Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Gannon
Liles.

07:18 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Britton Tidwell.
06:55 SOUTHERN 30-second clock violation by SOUTHERN.
06:45 MARYMOUN Clear attempt by MARYMOUN good.
06:30 MARYMOUN Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN James Elko.
-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN Drew Bedard (caused by Fierce Miller).
05:39 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Porter Alleman (caused by Kanye Otto).
05:27 MARYMOUN Clear attempt by MARYMOUN good.
05:16 MARYMOUN GOAL by MARYMOUN James Elko, Assist by Jacob Brooks.

Marymount (Va.) 4, Southern Virginia 1
05:08 SOUTHERN Timeout by SOUTHERN.
05:08 MARYMOUN Faceoff Ben Cooper vs Bennett Story won by MARYMOUN, [05:08] Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Ben Cooper.
-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN Ben Cooper.
05:01 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN failed.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Bennett Story (caused by Drew Bedard).
04:59 MARYMOUN Clear attempt by MARYMOUN good.
-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN James Elko (caused by Fierce Miller).
04:57 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Isaac Finley.
04:57 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
04:55 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Scott DuPaix.
04:53 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Jackson Haley, SAVE Jacob Brooks
04:53 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Jackson Haley, Assist by Stetson Hogge.

Marymount (Va.) 4, Southern Virginia 2
04:34 MARYMOUN Faceoff Ben Cooper vs Bosten Schilleman won by MARYMOUN, [04:34] Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Ben Cooper.
-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN Ben Cooper (caused by Bosten Schilleman).
04:18 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Max Taylor.
03:58 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Garrett Zollinger HIT POST
03:47 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Myles Nielson.
03:42 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Myles Nielson, SAVE Jacob Brooks



03:31 MARYMOUN Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Jacob Brooks.
03:24 MARYMOUN Clear attempt by MARYMOUN good.
02:56 MARYMOUN Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Santino Rossitto.
02:53 MARYMOUN Shot by MARYMOUN Santino Rossitto BLOCKED
02:46 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Alfredo Hurtado.
02:32 SOUTHERN Penalty on SOUTHERN Jace Lightfoot (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
02:32 SOUTHERN Daniel Goold at goalie for SOUTHERN.
-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN James Elko.
02:31 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Britton Tidwell.
02:31 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN failed.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Britton Tidwell (caused by James Elko).
02:14 MARYMOUN Shot by MARYMOUN Drew Bedard, SAVE Daniel Goold
02:06 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Caden Bloxham.
01:41 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
01:39 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Scott DuPaix, SAVE Jacob Brooks
01:35 MARYMOUN Clear attempt by MARYMOUN good.
-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN Ian Fructuoso.
01:07 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
00:59 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Clay Haacke WIDE
00:45 MARYMOUN Clear attempt by MARYMOUN failed.
-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN.
00:07 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Stetson Hogge.

Marymount (Va.) 4, Southern Virginia 3

00:06 MARYMOUN
Faceoff Winston Horshaw vs Bennett Story won by MARYMOUN, [00:06] Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Winston
Horshaw.

00:04 MARYMOUN Shot by MARYMOUN Drew Bedard WIDE
00:03 MARYMOUN Shot by MARYMOUN James Elko, SAVE Daniel Goold
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SOUTHERN Jace Lightfoot at goalie for SOUTHERN.

15:00 MARYMOUN
Faceoff Winston Horshaw vs Bosten Schilleman won by MARYMOUN, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN
Winston Horshaw.

14:35 MARYMOUN Shot by MARYMOUN Ian Fructuoso WIDE
14:09 MARYMOUN GOAL by MARYMOUN James Elko, Assist by Matthew Kurczeski.

Marymount (Va.) 5, Southern Virginia 3

14:05 MARYMOUN
Faceoff Winston Horshaw vs Bennett Story won by MARYMOUN, [14:05] Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Kanye
Otto.

13:45 MARYMOUN Timeout by MARYMOUN.
13:35 MARYMOUN GOAL by MARYMOUN James Doss, Assist by Braden Miller.

Marymount (Va.) 6, Southern Virginia 3
13:35 SOUTHERN Faceoff Ben Cooper vs Bennett Story won by SOUTHERN, [13:35] Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Porter Alleman.
13:03 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Kyle Boden WIDE
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN.
12:21 MARYMOUN Shot by MARYMOUN Drew Bedard WIDE
-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN James Elko.
11:31 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
11:23 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Clay Haacke, SAVE Jacob Brooks
11:19 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Myles Nielson.
10:59 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Myles Nielson.

Marymount (Va.) 6, Southern Virginia 4
10:59 MARYMOUN Faceoff Ben Cooper vs Bosten Schilleman won by MARYMOUN, [10:59] Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Ben Cooper.
-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN.
10:12 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Garrett Zollinger WIDE
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Ryan Pritchett (caused by Chris Lasky).
09:14 MARYMOUN Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Jacob Brooks.
09:10 MARYMOUN Clear attempt by MARYMOUN good.
08:54 MARYMOUN Shot by MARYMOUN Jacob Brooks BLOCKED
08:49 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Fierce Miller.
08:42 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
08:41 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Stetson Hogge WIDE
08:38 MARYMOUN Clear attempt by MARYMOUN failed.
-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN Matthew Mulkins (caused by Britton Tidwell).
08:35 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Stetson Hogge.



Marymount (Va.) 6, Southern Virginia 5

08:35 MARYMOUN
Faceoff Winston Horshaw vs Bennett Story won by MARYMOUN, [08:35] Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Winston
Horshaw.

-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN Winston Horshaw (caused by Myles Nielson).
08:25 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Myles Nielson.
08:19 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Myles Nielson.

Marymount (Va.) 6, Southern Virginia 6

08:17 SOUTHERN
Faceoff Winston Horshaw vs Bosten Schilleman won by SOUTHERN, [08:17] Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Max
Taylor.

07:57 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Myles Nielson.
Marymount (Va.) 6, Southern Virginia 7

07:57 SOUTHERN Faceoff Ben Cooper vs Bennett Story won by SOUTHERN, [07:57] Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Bennett Story.
07:48 SOUTHERN Timeout by SOUTHERN.
07:32 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Clay Haacke, SAVE Jacob Brooks
07:25 MARYMOUN Clear attempt by MARYMOUN good.
07:14 MARYMOUN Shot by MARYMOUN Jacob Brooks WIDE
06:33 MARYMOUN Shot by MARYMOUN Santino Rossitto WIDE
06:24 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
05:37 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Davis Grant, Assist by Stetson Hogge.

Marymount (Va.) 6, Southern Virginia 8
05:37 MARYMOUN Faceoff Ben Cooper vs Bosten Schilleman won by MARYMOUN, [05:37] Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Kanye Otto.
-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN Kanye Otto (caused by Porter Alleman).
05:26 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Porter Alleman.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Clay Haacke (caused by Jack Gillespie).
04:37 MARYMOUN Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Spencer Carfang.
04:33 MARYMOUN Clear attempt by MARYMOUN failed.
-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN Kanye Otto (caused by Jackson Haley).
03:59 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Jackson Haley, Assist by Samuel Terreros.

Marymount (Va.) 6, Southern Virginia 9
03:59 SOUTHERN Faceoff Winston Horshaw vs Bennett Story won by SOUTHERN, [03:59] Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Max Taylor.
03:42 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Garrett Zollinger, SAVE Jacob Brooks
03:36 MARYMOUN Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Spencer Carfang.
03:31 MARYMOUN Clear attempt by MARYMOUN failed.
-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN Drew Bedard (caused by Fierce Miller).
02:25 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Stetson Hogge.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Stetson Hogge (caused by Jacob Brooks).
02:22 MARYMOUN Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Jacob Brooks.
02:21 MARYMOUN Clear attempt by MARYMOUN failed.
-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN Jacob Brooks (caused by Jace Lightfoot).
02:05 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Jace Lightfoot.
01:49 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Myles Nielson.

Marymount (Va.) 6, Southern Virginia 10
01:49 MARYMOUN Timeout by MARYMOUN.

01:48 MARYMOUN
Faceoff Winston Horshaw vs Bosten Schilleman won by MARYMOUN, [01:48] Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN
Winston Horshaw.

01:44 MARYMOUN Clear attempt by MARYMOUN failed.
-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN Spencer Carfang (caused by Garrett Zollinger).
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Jc Winterton (caused by Jack Gillespie).
01:13 MARYMOUN Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Jacob Brooks.
00:49 MARYMOUN Clear attempt by MARYMOUN failed.
-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN Jacob Brooks (caused by Stetson Hogge).
00:36 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Britton Tidwell.
00:14 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Stetson Hogge, SAVE Jacob Brooks
00:08 MARYMOUN Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Isaac Armlin.
00:07 MARYMOUN Clear attempt by MARYMOUN good.
00:07 MARYMOUN Shot by MARYMOUN Kanye Otto WIDE
00:01 SOUTHERN Penalty on SOUTHERN Preston Billings (DELAY OF GAME/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:51 MARYMOUN Shot by MARYMOUN Drew Bedard, SAVE Jace Lightfoot
-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN James Elko.
14:17 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Ben Sluga.



14:13 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN failed.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN.
13:46 MARYMOUN Shot by MARYMOUN James Elko, SAVE Jace Lightfoot
13:39 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Fierce Miller.
13:34 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
13:25 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Scott DuPaix, SAVE Jacob Brooks
13:18 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Stetson Hogge.
13:02 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Garrett Zollinger, SAVE Jacob Brooks
13:02 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Garrett Zollinger.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Garrett Zollinger.
13:00 MARYMOUN Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Ian Fructuoso.
12:56 MARYMOUN Clear attempt by MARYMOUN good.
12:22 MARYMOUN Shot by MARYMOUN Drew Bedard, SAVE Jace Lightfoot
-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN James Doss (caused by Gannon Liles).
11:45 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Gannon Liles.
11:43 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
11:31 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Myles Nielson.

Marymount (Va.) 6, Southern Virginia 11
11:31 MARYMOUN Faceoff Winston Horshaw vs Bennett Story won by MARYMOUN (on faceoff violation).
-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN Wyatt Labonte (caused by Jace Lightfoot).
11:00 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Jace Lightfoot.
10:51 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Myles Nielson (caused by Isaac Armlin).
10:28 MARYMOUN Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Jack Gillespie.
10:19 MARYMOUN Clear attempt by MARYMOUN good.
-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN Wyatt Labonte (caused by Britton Tidwell).
10:18 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Porter Alleman.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Porter Alleman (caused by Matthew Kurczeski).
10:18 MARYMOUN Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Matthew Kurczeski.
10:18 MARYMOUN GOAL by MARYMOUN Matthew Kurczeski.

Marymount (Va.) 7, Southern Virginia 11

10:18 MARYMOUN
Faceoff Winston Horshaw vs Bosten Schilleman won by MARYMOUN, [10:18] Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN
Winston Horshaw.

-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN Drew Bedard (caused by Caden Bloxham).
09:59 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN failed.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Ben Sluga (caused by Matthew Kurczeski).
09:57 MARYMOUN Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Matthew Kurczeski.
09:57 MARYMOUN Shot by MARYMOUN Matthew Kurczeski, SAVE Jace Lightfoot
09:54 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN failed.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Caden Bloxham (caused by Santino Rossitto).
09:54 MARYMOUN Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Drew Bedard.
09:52 MARYMOUN Shot by MARYMOUN Santino Rossitto, SAVE Jace Lightfoot
09:47 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Scott DuPaix.
09:37 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
09:09 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Jackson Haley, Assist by Stetson Hogge.

Marymount (Va.) 7, Southern Virginia 12

09:09 MARYMOUN
Faceoff Winston Horshaw vs Bennett Story won by MARYMOUN, [09:09] Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Winston
Horshaw.

09:05 MARYMOUN Clear attempt by MARYMOUN good.
08:52 MARYMOUN Shot by MARYMOUN Spencer Carfang WIDE
08:41 MARYMOUN GOAL by MARYMOUN Drew Bedard.

Marymount (Va.) 8, Southern Virginia 12

08:41 MARYMOUN
Faceoff Winston Horshaw vs Bosten Schilleman won by MARYMOUN, [08:41] Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN
Winston Horshaw.

-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN Braden Miller (caused by Britton Tidwell).
08:08 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Britton Tidwell.
08:04 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Jc Winterton (caused by Spencer Carfang).
07:36 MARYMOUN Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Isaac Armlin.
07:24 MARYMOUN Clear attempt by MARYMOUN failed.
-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN.
06:55 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Lincoln Timothy.
06:42 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Myles Nielson, SAVE Jacob Brooks



06:28 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Clay Haacke WIDE
06:11 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Garrett Zollinger, SAVE Jacob Brooks
06:05 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Clay Haacke WIDE
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Myles Nielson (caused by Kanye Otto).
05:54 MARYMOUN Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Drew Bedard.
05:52 MARYMOUN Shot by MARYMOUN Drew Bedard WIDE
-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN Drew Bedard (caused by Fierce Miller).
05:08 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Fierce Miller.
05:02 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
04:52 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Garrett Zollinger.
04:28 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Garrett Zollinger HIGH
04:24 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Kyle Boden.

Marymount (Va.) 8, Southern Virginia 13

04:24 MARYMOUN
Faceoff Winston Horshaw vs Bennett Story won by MARYMOUN, [04:24] Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Winston
Horshaw.

-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN Drew Bedard.
03:17 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Myles Nielson.
03:17 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Myles Nielson.
03:17 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Stetson Hogge, SAVE Jacob Brooks
03:17 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Jc Winterton.
02:39 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Myles Nielson BLOCKED
02:30 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Jackson Haley.
02:18 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Samuel Terreros, SAVE Jacob Brooks
02:04 MARYMOUN Penalty on MARYMOUN Spencer Carfang (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Clay Haacke (caused by Chris Lasky).
01:57 MARYMOUN Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Chris Lasky.
01:46 MARYMOUN Clear attempt by MARYMOUN failed.
-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN Jack Gillespie (caused by Jc Winterton).
01:29 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Myles Nielson.
01:23 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Samuel Terreros, SAVE Jacob Brooks
01:09 MARYMOUN Clear attempt by MARYMOUN good.
-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN Parker King (caused by Britton Tidwell).
00:42 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Britton Tidwell.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Fierce Miller.
-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN Ian Fructuoso.
00:10 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Ben Sluga.
00:06 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Ben Sluga WIDE
00:00 MARYMOUN Clear attempt by MARYMOUN good.
00:00 MARYMOUN Shot by MARYMOUN Jacob Brooks BLOCKED
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0

15:00 MARYMOUN
Faceoff Winston Horshaw vs Bosten Schilleman won by MARYMOUN, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN
Winston Horshaw.

14:55 MARYMOUN Clear attempt by MARYMOUN good.
-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN.
14:14 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Clay Haacke.
14:14 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Clay Haacke, SAVE Jacob Brooks
14:14 MARYMOUN Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Jacob Brooks.
14:14 MARYMOUN Penalty on MARYMOUN Spencer Carfang (CROSS-CHECK/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
14:01 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Stetson Hogge.
13:55 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Clay Haacke BLOCKED
13:30 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Clay Haacke (MAN-UP).

Marymount (Va.) 8, Southern Virginia 14
13:30 SOUTHERN Faceoff Winston Horshaw vs Bennett Story won by SOUTHERN, [13:30] Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Isaac Finley.
12:54 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Myles Nielson, SAVE Jacob Brooks
12:49 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Jc Winterton.
12:44 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Stetson Hogge, SAVE Jacob Brooks
12:41 MARYMOUN Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Jacob Brooks.
12:34 MARYMOUN Clear attempt by MARYMOUN good.
12:20 MARYMOUN Shot by MARYMOUN Santino Rossitto BLOCKED
12:13 MARYMOUN Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Drew Bedard.
12:08 MARYMOUN Shot by MARYMOUN Drew Bedard WIDE
11:39 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.



11:08 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Samuel Terreros WIDE
10:47 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Samuel Terreros, SAVE Jacob Brooks
10:42 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Samuel Terreros.
10:38 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Samuel Terreros HIGH
10:32 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Stetson Hogge.
10:25 SOUTHERN Daniel Goold at goalie for SOUTHERN.
10:24 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Clay Haacke, Assist by Stetson Hogge.

Marymount (Va.) 8, Southern Virginia 15
10:24 MARYMOUN Faceoff Ben Cooper vs Bosten Schilleman won by MARYMOUN, [10:24] Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Ben Cooper.
10:21 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Isaac Finley WIDE
-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN Braden Miller.
09:45 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Kyle Boden (caused by Chris Lasky).
09:06 MARYMOUN Clear attempt by MARYMOUN good.
08:54 MARYMOUN Shot by MARYMOUN Parker King WIDE
08:42 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
08:32 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Gannon Liles, Assist by Stetson Hogge.

Marymount (Va.) 8, Southern Virginia 16
08:32 MARYMOUN Faceoff Ben Cooper vs Bennett Story won by MARYMOUN, [08:32] Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Ben Cooper.
08:28 SOUTHERN Penalty on SOUTHERN Isaac Finley (CROSS-CHECK/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:22 MARYMOUN Shot by MARYMOUN James Elko, SAVE Daniel Goold
08:13 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Samuel Terreros (caused by Parker King).
07:28 MARYMOUN Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Jacob Brooks.
07:20 MARYMOUN Clear attempt by MARYMOUN failed.
-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN Chris Lasky.
07:09 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Jackson Haley.
06:37 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Samuel Terreros HIGH
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Jc Winterton.
05:46 MARYMOUN Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Carson Mackay.
-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN Carson Mackay (caused by Britton Tidwell).
05:44 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Myles Nielson.
05:39 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Myles Nielson.

Marymount (Va.) 8, Southern Virginia 17
05:39 MARYMOUN Faceoff Ben Cooper vs Bosten Schilleman won by MARYMOUN (on faceoff violation).
05:16 MARYMOUN Shot by MARYMOUN Braden Miller WIDE
05:01 MARYMOUN Shot by MARYMOUN Drew Bedard BLOCKED
04:54 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Ben Sluga.
04:52 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN failed.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN.
04:21 MARYMOUN GOAL by MARYMOUN Ian Fructuoso.

Marymount (Va.) 9, Southern Virginia 17
04:18 SOUTHERN Faceoff Ben Cooper vs Bennett Story won by SOUTHERN, [04:18] Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Jc Winterton.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Isaac Finley.
03:48 MARYMOUN Clear attempt by MARYMOUN failed.
-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN.
03:10 SOUTHERN GOAL by SOUTHERN Stetson Hogge.

Marymount (Va.) 9, Southern Virginia 18

03:10 MARYMOUN
Faceoff Winston Horshaw vs Bosten Schilleman won by MARYMOUN, [03:10] Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN
Winston Horshaw.

03:05 MARYMOUN Clear attempt by MARYMOUN failed.
-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Stetson Hogge.
02:35 MARYMOUN Timeout by MARYMOUN.
02:35 MARYMOUN Clear attempt by MARYMOUN failed.
-- MARYMOUN Turnover by MARYMOUN Spencer Carfang.
02:23 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Garrett Zollinger.
-- SOUTHERN Turnover by SOUTHERN Kyle Boden (caused by Kanye Otto).
02:05 MARYMOUN Ground ball pickup by MARYMOUN Kanye Otto.
02:02 MARYMOUN Clear attempt by MARYMOUN good.
01:59 MARYMOUN Shot by MARYMOUN Santino Rossitto WIDE
01:52 SOUTHERN Timeout by SOUTHERN.



01:42 MARYMOUN Shot by MARYMOUN Matthew Kurczeski, SAVE Daniel Goold
01:36 SOUTHERN Clear attempt by SOUTHERN good.
01:08 SOUTHERN Shot by SOUTHERN Lincoln Timothy, SAVE Jacob Brooks
00:47 MARYMOUN Clear attempt by MARYMOUN good.
00:36 MARYMOUN Shot by MARYMOUN Matthew Kurczeski, SAVE Daniel Goold
00:26 SOUTHERN Ground ball pickup by SOUTHERN Max Taylor.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


